September 9, 2010 CUPE PENSIONS PUBLIC SURVEY 1
CROSS-TABULATIONS

The Canada Pension Plan, or CPP, is a government-backed pension plan that covers almost all
Workers. Recently there’s been talk about slowly increasing the amount that workers and
employers pay into the plan so that higher pensions can be provided. Generally do you support
or oppose increasing CPP payments to provide higher pensions? IF APPROPRIATE Would that be
strongly or moderately support/ oppose?
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Total Refused
TOTAL 1001 35% 40% 14% 6% 4%
REGION *****
Van/Nshore/Burn 230 35% 36% 19% 8% 2%
Eastern Suburbs 191 39% 39% 11% 6% 4%
South Interior 278 35% 41% 14% 4% 7%
North Interior 80 32% 41% 14% 13% 1%
Island/Coast 222 34% 45% 14% 3% 3%
GENDER *****
Male 454 37% 38% 14% 9% 2%
Female 547 33% 43% 15% 4% 6%
18 to 39 161 21% 48% 22% 6% 3%
40 to 59 406 39% 38% 11% 8% 4%
60 and over 433 50% 34% 9% 3% 5%
INCOME *****
Less than $30K 235 34% 36% 22% 4% 4%
Less than $60K 246 34% 42% 12% 5% 6%
Less than $100K 254 38% 41% 11% 8% 3%
$100K or more 170 36% 41% 14% 9% 1%
UNION MEMBER *****
Respondent 207 35% 44% 13% 4% 4%
Another household member 106 34% 49% 4% 12% 1%
Non union household 683 36% 38% 16% 6% 4%
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